SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4430/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2021 in CRLA No. 124/2021 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

MOHAMMED HUSSAIN

ITEM NO.32

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUDUCHERRY (U.T.)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.71208/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71212/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.71214/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 01-07-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Hariharan, Adv.

Mr. Vikas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)